(Street)

JACKSON

WY

(State)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*

83002

(Zip)

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

| Vashington, | D.C. | 20549 |
|-------------|------|-------|

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

| | | Reporting Person* ab Fund I LP | | | | ame and | | | | Symbol | | | | lationship ck all app Direc | , | ting Perso | on(s) to | |
|---|---|--------------------------------|---|-------------|-----------------------------|---------|------------|---|-------------|--|-------------------------------------|---|---------------------------------------|---|------------------------------------|--|----------------|---|
| (Last) | (Fir X 12829 | est) (M | /liddle) | | te of E 3/202 | | ransa | ction (M | /lonth | n/Day/Year) | | | | Office below | er (give title /) | Э | Other below | (specify |
| (Street) JACKSO | ON W | Y 8 | 3002 | 4. If A | mendi | ment, D | ate of | Origina | l File | d (Month/D | ay/Yea | | 6. Inc Line) | Form | filed by O | ne Repor | ting Per | |
| (City) | (Sta | | Zip) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. Title of \$ | Security (Inst | | 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Ye | 2A. Exe | . Deem ecution | ed | 3. Tran | saction (Instr. | 4. 1 Di: | Securities A sposed Of (| Acquired | I (A) or | | 5. Amou Securiti Benefic Owned | int of es ially Following | 6. Owne Form: D (D) or Indirect | irect | 7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership |
| | | | | | | | Code | v | Ar | nount | (A) or (D) | Price | | Reporte Transac (Instr. 3 | tion(s) | (Instr. 4) | | (Instr. 4) |
| Class A c | ommon sto | ck | 01/23/2023 | 3 | | | S | | 9 | 95,475 | D | \$3.351 | [4 ⁽¹⁾ | 2,06 | 5,027 | I | | Held by COVAXX PML SPV 1 LP ⁽²⁾⁽⁷⁾ |
| Class A c | ommon sto | ck | 01/23/2023 | 3 | | | S | | 4 | 05,217 | D | \$3.351 | 4 ⁽¹⁾ | 8,76 | 4,372 | D ⁽³⁾ | (7) | |
| Class A c | ommon sto | ck | | | | | | | | | | | | 836 | 5,499 | I | | Held by COVAXX PML SPV 2 LP ⁽⁴⁾⁽⁷⁾ |
| Class A c | ommon sto | ck | | | | | | | | | | | | 1,47 | 3,100 | I | | Held by COVAXX PML SPV 3 LP ⁽⁵⁾⁽⁷⁾ |
| Class A c | ommon sto | ck | | | | | | | | | | | | 3,61 | 5,038 | I | | Held by Prime Movers Growth Fund 1 LP ⁽⁶⁾⁽⁷⁾ |
| | | Tal | ole II - Derivati | | | | | | | | | | | Owne | d | | | |
| 1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) | Conversion Date Execution Date, Transaction of Expira | | . Date I | Exercion Da | xercisable and 7. Title and | | | 8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5) | | 9. Numbe derivative Securities Beneficia Owned Following Reported Transacti (Instr. 4) | e Or s Fo lly Di or (I) | wnership orm: rect (D) Indirect (Instr. 4 | Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4) | | | | | |
| | | | | Code | v | (A) | | Date Exercisa | able | Expiration Date | ı Title | Amoun or Numbe of Shares | r | | | | | |
| | | Reporting Person* ab Fund I LP | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| (Last) | | (First) | (Middle) | | - | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

| Sloss Dakin | | |
|-------------|--------------|------------------|
| (Last) | (First) | (Middle) |
| C/O PRIME M | OVERS LAB FU | ND I LP P.O. BOX |
| (Street) | | |
| JACKSON | WY | 83002 |
| (City) | (State) | (Zip) |

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. The price of \$3.3514 per share represents a weighted average of purchase prices ranging from \$3.19 to \$3.62 per share. The reporting person undertakes to provide upon request by the Commission staff, the issuer, or a security holder of the issuer, full information regarding the number of shares purchased or sold at each separate price.
- 2. Held by COVAXX PML SPV 1 LP ("PML SPV 1"). Prime Movers Lab GP I LLC ("PML GP I") is the general partner of Prime Movers Lab Fund I LP ("PML") and PML SPV 1.
- 3. Held by PML. PML GP I is the general partner of PML.
- 4. Held by COVAXX PML SPV 2 LP ("PML SPV 2"). Prime Movers Lab GP II LLC ("PML GP II") is the general partner of PML SPV 2.
- 5. Held by COVAXX PML SPV 3 LP ("PML SPV 3"). PML GP II is the general partner of PML SPV 3.
- 6. Held by Prime Movers Growth Fund 1 LP ("PMG"). Prime Movers Growth GP I LLC ("PMG GP") is the general partner of PMG.
- 7. Dakin Sloss is the manager of PML GP I, PML GP II and PMG GP, and may be deemed to beneficially own the securities held by PML, PMG, PML SPV 1, PML SPV 2 and PML SPV 3. Mr. Sloss disclaims any beneficial ownership of the securities reported herein for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein.

Prime Movers Lab Fund I LP
/s/ Taylor Frankel, Authorized 01/25/2023
Person
Dakin Sloss /s/ Taylor 01/25/2023

Frankel, Attorney-in-fact

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Data

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.